
Shenandoah Records

CLASS TIME Driver CAR Year

Course Record 88.691 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2016

American Sedan

Improved Touring A

Improved Touring B 112.028 Steve DeTurck 2016

Improved Touring C

Improved Touring E

Improved Touring R

Improved Touring S 104.164 Joshua Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 2017

Super Street Prepared

A Street Prepared 109.605 James Nauman 05 Subaru WRX 2017

B Street Prepared 100.522 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 2016

C Street Prepared 108.367 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2016

D Street Prepared 103.558 Jason Fraley 06 Audi A3 2016

E Street Prepared 99.147 Mike Robinson 99 Camaro 2017

F Street Prepared 115.035 Ursula Whisler 98 Neon 2016

B-Spec 130.280 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2017

Street Mod 94.874 Dan Foley 12 Mitsubichi Evo 2016

Super Street Mod 101.334 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Miata 2017

Street Mod FWD 103.251 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 2016

Street Mod Extreme 97.256 Brian Micciche 93 Mazda RX7 2017

SPEC MIATA 120.933 Greg Gialloreto Miata 2017

GT-1

GT-2 106.233 Brandon Lazer 86 Mustang 2017

GT-3 115.238 Gary Eck 83 VW Gti 2016

GT LITE 125.823 Don McLaughlin 82 Renault 5 2016

E Production 107.867 Mike Ancas 95 Neon 2017

F Production 109.520 Mike Ancas 90 Honda CRX 2016

H Production 107.340 Geoff Craig 80 Fiat X1/9 2016

Super Production O

Super Production U

Super Touring O 103.816 Dave Stoner 99 Corvette 2016

Super Touring U 117.718 Pete Sandy 04 Mitsubishi EVO VIII 2016

Super Touring L 130.743 Richard Terrill 89 Honda CRX 2017

Formula 500

Formula V 106.499 Chris Elwell 97 Womer EV3 2017

Solo V 101.074 Bob Oswadl Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2017

Inex Mod 98.919 Haley Levengood Legend 2016

Club Ford 103.684 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 2016

Formula Ford 119.343 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 2017

Formula B

Formula Continental 127.594 Jane Stinsmen 93 Van Deimen 2016

Formula Atlantic

Formula Mazda

Formula S 97.737 Dave Cutchins Formula Mazda Renesis 2017

Rally Forced Induction 111.912 Don Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 2017

Special 1 94.124 Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 2017

Special 2 99.471 K.J. Taggart 73 Tigger II Super Vee 2016

Special 3 94.671 Ray Kochin 2017

Vintage 1

Vintage 2

Vintage 3 107.861 Bob Gardner 63 Elva 7 2017

Historic 1

Historic 2 103.726 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2016

Historic 3 99.265 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2016

Historic 4 117.359 David Dill 64 Triumph Spitfire 2017

Touring  1 105.338 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2016

Touring 2 103.152 Dave Stoner 99 Corvette 2017

Touring 3 109.752 Tom Wuellete 13 VW Gti 2016

Touring 4

Prototype 1 88.691 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2016

Prototype 2



Class Time Name Car Year Driver Car New Record Raw Time

B-Spec 136.548 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2016 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta New Record 130.280

Improved Touring S 106.919 David Ascheman VW Gti 2016 Joshua Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R New Record 104.164

Nicolas Betegh 79 Mazda RX7 106.068

A Street Prepared No Record James Nauman 05 Subaru WRX New Record 109.605

E Street Prepared 105.724 Eric Johnson 79 Mustang 2016 Mike Robinson 99 Camaro New Record 99.147

Steve Lewis 17 Mustang 100.110

Super Street Mod 104.840 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Miata 2016 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Miata New Record 101.334

Street Mod Extreme 101.331 Brian Micciche 73 Porsche 914-V8 2016 Brian Micciche 93 Mazda RX7 New Record 97.256

Touring 2 No Record Dave Stoner 99 Corvette New Record 103.152

SPEC MIATA No Record Greg Gialloreto Miata New Record 120.933

Super Touring L No Record Richard Terrill 89 Honda CRX New Record 130.743

Rally Forced Induction 112.189 Don Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 2016 Don Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX New Record 111.912

E Production 120.276 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7 2016 Mike Ancas 95 Neon New Record 107.867

David Miller 62 Triumph TR4 108.752

GT-2 No Record Brandon Lazer 86 Mustang New Record 106.233

Courtnay Coxe 86 Mustang 116.558

Formula Ford 125.731 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 2016 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 New Record 119.343

Formula V 109.209 John Pitman 97 Caracal CR 2016 Chris Elwell 97 Womer EV3 New Record 106.499

Formula S 100.715 Timm Murphy 99 Red Wankel 2016 Dave Cutchins Formula Mazda Renesis New Record 97.737

Solo V 101.748 Bob Oswadl Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2016 Bob Oswadl Jr 04 Viper SV-1 New Record 101.074

Vintage 3 135.796 Bill Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 2016 Bob Gardner 63 Elva 7 New Record 107.861

Bill Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 130.140

Historic 4 No Record David Dill 64 Triumph Spitfire New Record 117.359

Special 1 95.838 Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 2016 Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 New Record 94.124

Special 3 111.760 Mike Lascoskie 77 Chevy Monza 2016 Ray Kochin New Record 94.671

Shenandoah Drivers Who Beat Records



Car #

1 99 82 98 103 87 88 107 107 108 108

3 82 81 81 81 80 84 87 88 89 95 94 91

4 93 107 110

6 62 73 69 103 81 90 102 104

13 79 73 105 107 112 111

15 95 104 101 106

16 95 103 106

17 58 55 67 53 71 71 80 70 85 85 85 84

18 79 85 93 92

19 81 79 95 90 109 117 120 121 120 118

21 93 83 106 77 104 113

29 74 71 74 71 92 94 94 87

31 99 103 103 103

34 70 72 81 75 75 78 87 96 96 99 98 101

41 73 107 107 101 101

43 77 80 80 85 83 87 86 85 89 88 87 88

44 69 81 83 84 83 86 84 88 82 87 85 85

46 81 84 85 89 83 87 112

50 57 70 75 83 82 92 92 94 93

52 68 76 77 80 82 89 91 95 89 91 92

62 83 90 62 62 99 100

63 92 74 81 92 96 103 103 106 107 107

66 101 106 105 107 106

67 87 90 88 88 89 94 93 93

68 90 92 109 98 100 100

69 84 78 82 80 88 92 99 98 98 98

73 102 83 83 94 108 111 108 113

74 92 94 94 94

75 73 76 73 68 73 75 71 80 83 82 83 85

77 103 103 103 103 104 104

79 91 90 101 102 102 102

81 80 86 102 101 105 106 104 109

86 72 81 73 76 86 90 94 94 98 98 99 99

87 67 66 95 80 81 90 97 89 80

88 108 114 108 116

94 122 122 120 120 119 121

95 81 73 92 92 95 95

96 80 98 94 99 79 105 109 105 109 108 106

97 68 67 70 69 78 66 77 81 83 81 83 83

Saturday (Turn 6) Sunday (Turn 6)

Speeds



Car # Saturday (Turn 6) Sunday (Turn 6)

Speeds

103 90 100

106 84 83 85 82 85 101 101 100 102

117 83 81 92 94 100 102 103 103 105

142 95 99 94 92 101 103 104 102 103 104 104 104

146 76 79 82 81 90 92 102 104 111 114

153 102 102 105 103

163 82 84 96 90 99 103 106 107 106 109

171 102 106 109 109

177 55 75 73 77 81 89 102 95 102

193 75 71

201

201 74 69 83 90 85 98 98 99 100 100

202 83 81 90 79

213 92 99 95 97

282 90 91 107 96

289 81 82 84 80 98 95 106 105 108

306 74 76 90 86 113 113 115 116

341 94 86 95 84 118 120 120 121

410 78 87 91 98 93 102

416 75 83 85 87 82 82 87 89 112 107 112 108

470 76 91 98 109 104 108 109

601 110 112 113 114

666 69 69 80 81 112 110 112 110

801 92 94 94 96

816 105 102

817 85 94 97 83 101 101 100 102 100 102

887 68 71 72 72

888 83 79 85 125 129 117 126

931 90 73 81 82 97 95 99 99 102

932 83 78 82 88 97 100 104 97 107 107 109 107

984 69 69 78 74 79 94 93 93 92 100 99 100 102

007 70 75 76 76 77 75 75 78 80 82

01 71 71 117 119 118 123 122 123

03 91 93 101 102 104 105

08 103 104 111 93 109 94

091 99 105 113 113

4U 101 103 103 103 103

87A 90 86 81 81 86 87

8L 108 107 110 108 105 106



Car # Saturday (Turn 6) Sunday (Turn 6)

Speeds

B4 77 83 107 107 98 106

L8 76 83 95 99 100 104



BSPEC - B-SPEC Best Time

1   17 Dave Arron   13 Ford Fiesta 130.280

Sat 170.728 180.101 170.532 179.257 162.910

163.623 150.414 150.971

Sun 133.650 132.068 132.705 130.280

ITS - IMPROVED TOURING S Best Time

1   817 Joshua Reinard   97 Acura Integra Gs-R 104.164

Sat 149.220 141.689 142.193  DNF 116.236

125.328

Sun 111.003 109.164 104.457 104.164

2   79 Nicolas Betegh   79 Mazda Rx 7 106.068

Sat 147.058 134.786

Sun 109.417 108.249 107.942 106.068  

3   1 David Ascheman   98 Vw Gti Sharpie 107.127

Sat 144.230 138.212 136.628 135.164

Sun 112.089 109.540 108.639 107.127  

4   3 Dale Witman   85 Mazda RX-7 110.897

Sat 145.384 131.778

Sun 115.258 112.992 110.897 114.644  

5   103 George Witman   85 Mazda Rx-7 118.236

Sat DNS

Sun 124.731 118.236

6   213 Shane Feasler   98 VW Gti Sharpie 123.794

Sat DNS

Sun 136.003 128.876 128.136 123.794  

ASP - A STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   932 James Nauman   05 Subaru WRX 109.605

Sat 141.688 140.824 138.327 138.933 131.158

130.863 120.324 120.310

Sun 111.302 110.857 110.510 109.605

2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event



2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event

BSP - B STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   289 Shawn Mellinger   04 Mazdaspeed Miata 102.051

Sat 150.164 143.441 136.275 133.723 128.603

129.514 111.575 107.652

Sun 102.051  DNF

2   46 Matt Williams   01 BMW M3 103.027

Sat 140.589 138.618 142.029 139.475

Sun 104.441 103.027  DNF

3   146 Dennis Williams   01 BMW M3 105.657

Sat 155.005 172.739 142.253 145.752 137.059

133.628

Sun 116.479 116.601 105.782 105.657

CSP - C STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   86 Keith Gerhard   99 Mazda Miata 109.308

Sat 157.945 149.851 155.685 141.378 125.673

120.744

Sun 114.369 111.540 110.895 109.308

2   29 Jay Gyger   86 Porsche 944 116.458

Sat 154.612 156.428

Sun 120.745 118.768 117.395 116.458

DSP - D STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   163 Eli Sharp   98 Acura Integra GSR 105.003

Sat 148.668 140.270 127.742 123.918

Sun 117.836 112.327 108.480 106.068 107.639

105.003

2   63 Vincent Wieczorek   98 Acura Integra GSR 105.159

Sat  DNF 154.764 151.917 137.344 136.990

118.697 117.040

Sun 110.535  DNF 107.607 105.159

3   142 Jason Fraley   06 Audi A3 105.533

Sat 138.382 134.806 138.872 137.723 122.887

125.476 114.391 112.151

Sun 106.698 106.090 106.218 105.533  

4   201 Ralph Weaver   11 VW GTI 117.192

Sat 141.042 144.577 130.855 131.009

Sun 118.924 117.647 117.192 117.843

5   202 Jenny Weaver   11 VW GTI 129.545

Sat DNS

Sun 133.786 129.545 132.016 130.807  

    



2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event

ESP - E STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   19 Michael Robinson   99 Chevy Camaro 99.147

Sat 153.248 155.153 143.998 140.003 113.651

110.220

Sun 102.662 99.147 99.695 99.657

2   341 Steve Lewis   17 Mustang 100.110

Sat 133.741 143.209 143.594 144.109

Sun 101.702 101.303 100.439 100.110

3    B4 Gibby Bozicevich   99 Camaro Z-28 106.305

Sat  DNF 133.819 128.000

Sun 110.502 109.498 108.054 106.305

4    L8 Kris Reid   99 Chevy Z28 108.131

Sat  DNF 138.190 131.928

Sun 117.993 113.781 109.852 108.131

5   34 Nancy Lewis   17 Mustang 112.872

Sat 165.061 164.313 156.188 151.844 155.634

144.893

Sun 124.515 119.501 117.628 113.939 114.056

112.872

FSP - F STREET PREPARED Best Time

1   75 Don Dehart   98 Neon 130.165

Sat 158.188 153.218 156.657 163.866 148.821

152.952 142.064 139.661

Sun 134.274 131.247 132.012 130.165

SM - STREET MOD Best Time

1   306 Rick Johnson   79 Ford Mustang 103.768

Sat 155.092 156.532 144.203 146.451

Sun 113.223 109.428 104.458 103.768

SSM - SUPER STREET MOD Best Time

1   88 Cameron Johnston   95 Mazda Miata 101.334

Sat DNS

Sun 118.483 105.942 108.024 101.334  

2   91 Adrienne Vrabel   86 Chevrolet Corvette 110.937

Sat DNS

Sun 124.441 116.146 112.594 110.937  

   



2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event

SMF - STREET MOD FWD Best Time

1   77 Chris Carlisle   92 Honda Civic CX 105.159

Sat  DNF

Sun 109.445 106.166 107.364 105.159

2   96 Matt Phillips   00 Honda Civic 105.314

Sat 142.455 137.452 126.798 128.969 117.406

 DNF

Sun 111.229 106.547 111.172 105.314

3   73 David Merritt   07 VW Rabbit 108.333

Sat 148.965 134.311 142.737 142.790

Sun 112.843 112.341 109.482 108.333

4   13 Gary Reider   86 Saab 900s 113.817

Sat 151.911 155.763

Sun 117.801 115.157 114.178 113.817  

5   67 James Palmer   12 Chevy Sonic 116.359

Sat 151.849 148.121 148.430 152.422 138.651

123.561

Sun 119.763 116.359

SMX - STREET MOD EXTREME Best Time

1   888 Brian Micciche   93 Mazda Rx7 97.256

Sat 141.862 140.105  DNF 135.059

Sun 107.012 101.284 100.394 97.256

2   193 Kendrick Giambattista   98 BMW M3 151.786

Sat 151.786 155.975

Sun  DNF

T2 - TOURING 2 Best Time

1   601 David Stoner   99 Chevy Corvette 103.152

Sat DNS

Sun 109.889 105.756 103.608 103.152

T3 - TOURING 3 Best Time

1   153 Thomas Wuellette   13 VW Gti 110.856

Sat DNS

Sun 117.712 113.907 110.961 110.856  

    

SMIA - SPEC MIATA Best Time

1   801 Greg Gialloreto   Mazda Miata 120.933

Sat DNS

Sun 129.094 122.862 121.725 120.933



2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event

STU - SUPER TOURING U Best Time

1   87 Alan Lesher   05 Dodge Neon 128.920

Sat 175.014 171.305 141.209 144.858 149.160

144.054

Sun 138.132 131.680 128.920 134.033  

STL - SUPER TOURING L Best Time

1   97 Richard Terrill   89 Honda CRX 130.743

Sat  DNF 158.197 156.185 158.019 148.148

152.375

Sun 139.895 136.950 132.798 135.540 130.743

132.491   

RALFI - RALLY FUEL INJECTED Best Time

1   931 Donald Kennedy   93 Subaru WRX 111.912

Sat 142.753 142.496 139.147 140.048 131.751

133.075 126.282 123.581

Sun 120.169 116.611 113.875 111.912

EP - E PRODUCTION Best Time

1   106 Mike Ancas   95 Neon 107.867

Sat 147.845 147.339 139.965 140.671  DNF

123.051

Sun 112.183 109.443 108.063 107.867

2   62 David Miller   62 Triumph Tr 4 108.752

Sat 145.200 136.138

Sun 124.142 120.886  DNF 110.344 108.752

3   7 Tim Williams   80 Triumph Tr 7 126.974

Sat 160.958 160.311 149.075 151.002 147.850

146.103

Sun 135.088 133.009 129.043 126.974

FP - F PRODUCTION Best Time

1   69 Glenn Hoffman   89 Honday CRX 111.682

Sat 152.281 155.258 149.547 148.897 134.486

134.262

Sun 115.730 112.188 111.682 111.833

2   3 Craig Bucher   85 Toyota Mr-2 114.545

Sat 145.098 146.765 144.809 143.651 135.688

135.386

Sun 129.987 125.326 116.405 114.545 115.831

114.551



2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event

HP - H PRODUCTION Best Time

1   50 Joe Whiteley   64 Austin Healey Sprite 111.746

Sat 172.223 157.498 158.822 148.687

Sun 135.602 132.601 114.644 113.382 112.258

111.746

2   44 David Michalak   71 MG B 118.519

Sat 146.248 147.095 135.123 134.411 128.201

126.936

Sun 124.344 122.310 119.390 119.172 122.238

118.519

GT2 - GT-2 Best Time

1   416 Brandon Lazar   86 Ford Mustang 106.233

Sat  DNF 164.678 159.661 154.599 154.930

151.151

Sun 137.252 129.191 113.745 111.589 109.681

106.233    

2   41 Courtney Coxe   86 Ford Mustang 116.558

Sat 160.417  DNF

Sun 120.981 119.120 118.638 116.558  

    

GTL - GT-LITE Best Time

1   43 Don McLaughilin   81 Renault 128.176

Sat 163.389 158.932 155.232 151.339 146.887

146.429

Sun 140.347 138.791 129.494 129.078 128.682

128.176

IM - INEX MOD Best Time

1    8L Haley Levengood   37 Ford Legend 98.996

Sat DNS

Sun 106.185 101.830 103.815 99.421 98.996

99.134   

2    4U Steven Piech   Legend 100.521

Sat DNS

Sun  DNF 102.344 100.521 100.585 103.766

3   15 Paul Levengood   37 Ford Inex Legend 112.133

Sat DNS

Sun 127.634 119.777 114.009 112.133



2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event

P1 - PROTOTYPE 1 Best Time

1   21 Bryan Fritzler   03 Fritzler Corsair 94.567

Sat DNS

Sun 118.524 120.791 99.848 98.911 95.634

94.567

FF - FORMULA FORD Best Time

1   18 Tony Preston   73 Lola 119.343

Sat DNS

Sun 137.726 133.030 121.770 119.343

FV - FORMULA V Best Time

1   52 Chris Elwell   97 Womer Ev 3 106.499

Sat 157.466 155.576 146.765 143.131 135.046

 DNF

Sun 116.720 110.078 108.892 106.499 108.233

107.156   

2   95 John Pitman   97 Caracal CR 109.577

Sat  DNF 146.093

Sun 119.916 118.293 113.050 113.241 113.954

109.577   

3    87 Dillon Axarlis   84 Womer Ev 1 110.933

Sat 143.819 142.604 133.489 132.487

Sun 122.460 121.221 113.823 112.954 110.933

112.932   

4   85 Michael White   92 Caracal D 114.123

Sat DNS

Sun  DNF 117.806  DNF 114.123

FS - FORMULA S Best Time

1   94 Dave Cutchins   20 Formula Mazda Renesis Prototype 97.737

Sat DNS

Sun 103.102 104.084 98.856 99.727 98.300

97.737   

2   68 Timm Murphy   99 fm Wankel W/Carbs 104.128

Sat DNS

Sun 123.363 128.438 104.128 106.278 106.360

105.264   

3   666 Dan Ennis   99 Formula Mazda FM 104.197

Sat  DNF 141.017 126.215 126.195

Sun 109.903 108.931 104.197 107.037



2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event

CF - CLUB FORD Best Time

1   31 Greg Hagan   73 Lola T 340 104.385

Sat DNS

Sun 111.482 106.813 104.385 105.261

SV - SOLO V Best Time

1   81 Robert Oswald, Jr   04 Viper Sv-1 101.074

Sat 141.977 144.446

Sun 124.922 118.209 104.527 103.595 101.867

101.074   

2   117 George Fink   66 Autodynamics Autodynamics 107.320

Sat 145.994 146.640 132.077 128.360

Sun 119.043 117.881 111.161 108.176 109.360

107.320   

3   177 Logan Fink   66 Autodynamic 107.405

Sat 170.700 146.148 144.105 133.322 128.802

Sun 117.001 111.888 108.704 107.405  

   

V3 - VINTAGE 3 Best Time

1   4 Bob Gardner   63 Elva 7 107.861

Sat DNS

Sun 118.838 114.508 107.861  DNF

2   887 William Norton   60 Cooper Formula 3 130.140

Sat DNS

Sun 139.463 138.853 132.095 130.140  

   

H2 - HISTORIC 2 Best Time

1   171 Richard Good   72 Triumph Tr 6 104.771

Sat DNS

Sun 112.149 107.388 104.771 104.807

2   410 Bo Wagner   TR4 106.360

Sat  DNF

Sun 125.651 115.513 109.571 111.236 106.360

3   210 Boyd Wagner   Triumph Tr 6 108.750

Sat DNS

Sun 116.854 110.226 109.191 108.750  

   



2017 Fall Shenandoah Track Trial

September 2-3, 2017

# 7 PHA Event

H3 - HISTORIC 3 Best Time

1   16 Theodore Klaus Jr   78 Wheeler Super Vee 109.938

Sat DNS

Sun 113.925  DNF 114.039 109.938

2   6 John Hartnett   70 Caldwell D10 116.820

Sat  DNF 174.419

Sun 136.070 126.110 128.825 124.395 119.653

116.820   

H4 - HISTORIC 4 Best Time

1   74 David Dill   64 Triumph Spitfire 117.359

Sat DNS

Sun 124.159 122.242 119.058 117.359

S1 - SPECIAL 1 Best Time

1   8 Kurt Eikenberg   94 Cheetah Sr 1 94.124

Sat DNS

Sun 113.906 107.222 96.024 95.737 94.124

95.852   

S2 - SPECIAL 2 Best Time

1   66 K.J. Taggart   73 Tigger II Super Vee 103.117

Sat DNS

Sun  DNF 105.016 106.434 103.117 104.795

2   470 Angus Dalzell   16 MNR Vortx 111.530

Sat  DNF

Sun 128.993 124.726 115.945 115.428 113.470

111.530   

3   984 Fred Heinly   84 Bmw E30 112.644

Sat 160.797 163.248 149.908 150.211 137.521

136.366

Sun 125.318 124.242 116.617 113.080 113.147

112.644   

4   282 Robert Oswald   VW Karmin Ghia 120.911

Sat DNS

Sun 136.675 137.830 120.911 129.672

S3 - SPECIAL 3 Best Time

1   1 Ray Kochin 94.671

Sat 146.394 139.382

Sun 109.337 100.890 99.017 96.001 97.380

94.671   



Raw 

Pos.
Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

Average 

MPH

1 1 S1 8 Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetan Sr 1 94.124 0 0 68.8

2 1 P1 21 Bryan Fritzler 03 FritzlerCorsair 94.567 0.443 0.443 68.5

3 1 S3 1 Ray Kochin 94.671 0.104 0.547 68.4

4 1 SMX 888 Brian Micciche 93 Mazda Rx7 97.256 2.585 3.132 66.6

5 1 FS 94 Dave Cutchins 20 Formula Mazda Renesis Prototype 97.737 0.481 3.613 66.3

6 1 IM 8L Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 98.996 1.259 4.872 65.5

7 1 ESP 19 Michael Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 99.147 0.151 5.023 65.4

8 2 ESP 341 Steve Lewis 17 Mustang 100.110 0.963 5.986 64.7

9 2 IM 4U Steven Piech Legend 100.521 0.411 6.397 64.5

10 1 SV 81 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper Sv-1 101.074 0.553 6.950 64.1

11 1 SSM 88 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Miata 101.334 0.260 7.210 63.9

12 1 BSP 289 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 102.051 0.717 7.927 63.5

13 2 BSP 46 Matt Williams 01 BMW M3 103.027 0.976 8.903 62.9

14 1 S2 66 K.J. Taggart 73 Tigger II Super Vee 103.117 0.090 8.993 62.8

15 1 T2 601 David Stoner 99 Chevy Corvette 103.152 0.035 9.028 62.8

16 1 SM 306 Rick Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 103.768 0.616 9.644 62.4

17 2 FS 68 Timm Murphy 99 fm Wankel W/Carbs 104.128 0.360 10.004 62.2

18 1 ITS 817 Joshua Reinard 97 Acura Integra Gs-R 104.164 0.036 10.040 62.2

19 3 FS 666 Dan Ennis 99 Formula Mazda FM 104.197 0.033 10.073 62.2

20 1 CF 31 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T 340 104.385 0.188 10.261 62.1

21 1 H2 171 Richard Good 72 Triumph Tr 6 104.771 0.386 10.647 61.8

22 1 DSP 163 Eli Sharp 98 Acura Integra GSR 105.003 0.232 10.879 61.7

23 2 DSP 63 Vincent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra GSR 105.159 0.156 11.035 61.6

24 1 SMF 77 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 105.159 0.000 11.035 61.6

25 2 SMF 96 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 105.314 0.155 11.190 61.5

26 3 DSP 142 Jason Fraley 06 Audi A3 105.533 0.219 11.409 61.4

27 3 BSP 146 Dennis Williams 01 BMW M3 105.657 0.124 11.533 61.3

28 2 ITS 79 Nicolas Betegh 79 Mazda Rx 7 106.068 0.411 11.944 61.1

29 1 GT2 416 Brandon Lazar 86 Ford Mustang 106.233 0.165 12.109 61.0

30 3 ESP B4 Gibby Bozicevich 99 Camaro Z-28 106.305 0.072 12.181 61.0

31 2 H2 410 Bo Wagner TR4 106.360 0.055 12.236 60.9

32 1 FV 52 Chris Elwell 97 Womer Ev 3 106.499 0.139 12.375 60.8

33 3 ITS 1 David Ascheman 98 Vw Gti Sharpie 107.127 0.628 13.003 60.5

34 2 SV 117 George Fink 66 Autodynamic 107.320 0.193 13.196 60.4

35 3 SV 177 Logan Fink 66 Autodynamic 107.405 0.085 13.281 60.3

36 1 V3 4 Bob Gardner 63 Elva 7 107.861 0.456 13.737 60.1

37 1 EP 106 Mike Ancas 95 Neon 107.867 0.006 13.743 60.1

38 4 ESP L8 Kris Reid 99 Chevy Z28 108.131 0.264 14.007 59.9

39 3 SMF 73 David Merritt 07 VW Rabbit 108.333 0.202 14.209 59.8

40 3 H2 210 Boyd Wagner Triumph Tr 6 108.750 0.417 14.626 59.6

41 2 EP 62 David Miller 62 Triumph Tr 4 108.752 0.002 14.628 59.6

42 1 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 109.308 0.556 15.184 59.3

43 2 FV 95 John Pitman 97 Caracal CR 109.577 0.269 15.453 59.1

44 1 ASP 932 James Nauman 05 Subaru WRX 109.605 0.028 15.481 59.1

45 1 H3 16 Theodore Klaus Jr 78 Wheeler Super Vee 109.938 0.333 15.814 58.9

46 1 T3 153 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW GTi 110.856 0.918 16.732 58.5

47 4 ITS 3 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX-7 110.897 0.041 16.773 58.4

48 3 FV 87A Dillon Axarlis 84 Womer Ev 1 110.933 0.036 16.809 58.4

49 2 SSM 91 Adrienne Vrabel 86 Chevrolet Corvette 110.937 0.004 16.813 58.4
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50 2 S2 470 Angus Dalzell 16 MNR Vortx 111.530 0.593 17.406 58.1

51 1 FP 69 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honday CRX 111.682 0.152 17.558 58.0

52 1 HP 50 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 111.746 0.064 17.622 58.0

53 1 RALFI 931 Donald Kennedy 93 Subaru WRX 111.912 0.166 17.788 57.9

54 3 IM 15 Paul Levengood 37 Ford Inex Legend 112.133 0.221 18.009 57.8

55 3 S2 984 Fred Heinly 84 Bmw E30 112.644 0.511 18.520 57.5

56 5 ESP 34 Nancy Lewis 17 Mustang 112.872 0.228 18.748 57.4

57 4 SMF 13 Gary Reider 86 Saab 900s 113.817 0.945 19.693 56.9

58 4 FV 85 Michael White 92 Caracal D 114.123 0.306 19.999 56.8

59 2 FP 3 Craig Bucher 85 Toyota Mr-2 114.545 0.422 20.421 56.6

60 5 SMF 67 James Palmer 12 Chevy Sonic 116.359 1.814 22.235 55.7

61 2 CSP 29 Jay Gyger 86 Porsche 944 116.458 0.099 22.334 55.6

62 2 GT2 41 Courtney Coxe 86 Ford Mustang 116.558 0.100 22.434 55.6

63 2 H3 6 John Hartnett 70 Caldwell D10 116.820 0.262 22.696 55.5

64 4 DSP 201 Ralph Weaver 11 VW GTI 117.192 0.372 23.068 55.3

65 1 H4 74 David Dill 64 Triumph Spitfire 117.359 0.167 23.235 55.2

66 5 ITS 103 George Witman 85 Mazda Rx-7 118.236 0.877 24.112 54.8

67 2 HP 44 David Michalak 71 MG B 118.519 0.283 24.395 54.7

68 1 FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola 119.343 0.824 25.219 54.3

69 4 S2 282 Robert Oswald VW Karmin Ghia 120.911 1.568 26.787 53.6

70 1 SMIA 801 Greg Gialloreto Mazda Miata 120.933 0.022 26.809 53.6

71 6 ITS 213 Shane Feasler 98 VW Gti Sharpie 123.794 2.861 29.670 52.3

72 3 EP 7 Tim Williams 80 Triumph Tr 7 126.974 3.180 32.850 51.0

73 1 GTL 43 Don McLaughilin 81 Renault 128.176 1.202 34.052 50.6

74 1 STU 87 Alan Lesher 05 Dodge Neon 128.920 0.744 34.796 50.3

75 5 DSP 202 Jenny Weaver 11 VW GTI 129.545 0.625 35.421 50.0

76 2 V3 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 130.140 0.595 36.016 49.8

77 1 FSP 75 Don Dehart 98 Neon 130.165 0.025 36.041 49.8

78 1 BSPEC 17 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 130.280 0.115 36.156 49.7

79 1 STL 97 Richard Terrill 89 Honda CRX 130.743 0.463 36.619 49.6

80 2 SMX 193 Kendrick Giambattista 98 BMW m3 151.786 21.043 57.662 42.7




